34,300,000.00    Market Value

Total Gross Monthly Income 

Less: Vacancy

Less: Outgoings

Total Net Monthly Income 

Total Net Annual Income 

Capitalization rate

14. RECOMMENDED MARKET VALUE  

The valuation determines a market value of N$ 34,300,000 (Thirty-Four Million Three Hundred 
Thousand Namibian Dollars), and it is recommended as such. 

15. REPLACEMENT VALUE FOR INSURANCE PURPOSES   

The property is valued as at market related reconstruction cost of all fixed property and the minor 
improvements i.e. walling, paving, parking bays etc.

[...]

Demolition Cost 3% N$ 1,209,285

Total N$ 46,355,925

Lease (12 months) N$ 2,850,000

Value N$ 49,205,925

VAT inclusive N$ 56,586,814

Insurance Value Say: N$ 56,590,000

Size m²

17. RECOMMENDED INSURANCE VALUE  

The valuation determines an insurance value of N$ 56,590,000.00 (Fifty-Six Million Five Hundred and 
Ninety Thousand Namibian Dollars), and it is recommended as such. 

18. GENERAL COMMENTS 

I valued the property in its existing state. I have not undertaken any structural surveys nor have I arranged 
for tests or inspections to be carried out on any service installation.